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B

ased on the accounts and other inform
ation subm

ited to us, w
e cetify that M

NR M
edical C

ollege and H
ospital, Sangareddy, (an 

Institution ow
ned and m

anaged b
y

 M
N

R E
ducational T

rust) had incurred the expenditurae for the follow
ing tem

s during th
e financial year 

2020-21 as per details given below
. 

(AMOUNT IN RUPEES) 

E
x

p
en

d
itu

re o
n

 
m

ain
ten

an
ce o

f 
E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
 o

n
 

B
udget utilised 

Expenditure on 
subscription to e 

journals and other e- 

m
a
in

te
n

a
n

c
e
 o

f 
Budget allocated 

Financla 
for Infrastructure 

B
udget allo

cated
 fo

r B
udget u

tlise
d

 for 
E

xpenditure o
n

 

th
e p

u
rc

h
a
se

 of 

b
o

o
k

s 

fo
r 

acad
em

ic su
p

p
o

rt 
facilities (ex

clu
d

in
g

 

salary com
ponent) 

(IN
R

 in lakhs) 

p
h

y
sical facilities 

(excluding salary 
co

m
p

o
n

en
t) (IN

R
 in 

lakhs) 

infrastructure 
infrastructure 

in
fra

stru
c
tu

re
 

year 
au

g
m

en
tatio

n
 

developm
ent 

developm
ent 

augm
entation 

reso
u

rces 

2020-21 
30,00,000 

27,04,844| 
1,30,00,000 

1,26,76,094 
45,659 

11,16,689 
2,14,35,475 

39,442 
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R

am
ak
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n
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 A

sso
ciates 

C
hartered A

ccountants 
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. Ram
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P
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M
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U
D
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-22072348A

D
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H

Y
D
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B
ased

 o
n

 th
e acco

u
n

ts an
d

 other inform
ation subm

itted to
 u

s, 
w

e
 certify th

at M
N

R
 M

edical College an
d

 H
ospital, Sangareddy. (an 

institution ow
ned an

d
 m

anaged by M
N

R
 Educational Trust) had incurred th

e expenditure for the follow
ing item

s during th
e financial 

years 2016-17 to 2019-20 a
s
 p

er details given below
. 

(AM
OUNTIN RUPEES) 

E
xpenditure on 

E
xpenditure on 

m
ain

ten
an

ce of 
physical facilitles 
(excluding salary 

co
m

p
o

n
en

t) (IN
R

 in 
lakhs) 

F
in

an
cial 

B
udget a

llo
c
a
te

d
B

u
d

g
e
t utilised 

for 
m

ain
ten

an
ce o

f 
Expenditure on 

Budget allocated fo
r B

udget u
tilised

 Expenditure o
n

 

infrastructure 
fo

r in
frastru

ctu
re 

acad
em

ic su
p

p
o

rt 
infrastructure 
augm

entation 

fo
r in

frastru
ctu

re 
th

e
 p

u
rc

h
a
se

 o
fS

u
b

sc
rip

tio
n

 to e- 

b
o

o
k

s 
y

ear 
journals and other e 

facilities 
a
u

g
m

e
n

ta
tio

n
 

developm
ent 

developm
ent 

(excluding salary 
com

ponent) (IN
R 

in lak
h

s) 

reso
u

rces 

2016-17 
1,10,00,000 

1,01,79,159 
1,30,00,00o 

1,20,52,187 
48,769 

1,472 
41,58,814 

73,96,414| 
2017-18 

22,00,000 
20,08,934| 

56,00,000 
55,23,547 

5,77,736 
18,15,990 

98,33,319 
72,53,509 

2018-19 
2,90,00,000 

2,89,53,877 
2,72,00,000 

2,72,65,161 
2,56,776 

7,83,898 
65,75,647 

70,27,640 
38,00,000 

TOTAL 
4,60,00,00 

4,48,21,115 I 
2019-20 

55,00,000 
5,13,00,000 

5,02,52,417 
36,79,145 

54,11,522 
2,91,051 

9,40,887 
1,60,50,365 

3,66,18,145 
60,05,736 

2,76,83,299 
11,74,3332 

35,42,247 
for 

R
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