Ramakrishna & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Flat No. N-1109, Rainbow Vistas @ Rockgarden, Green Hills Road, Moosapet, Hyderabad-500018, Ph-9346296329. Email- rkassociatesca@yahoo.co.in

2020-21 as per details given below. Institution owned and managed by MNR Educational Trust) had incurred the expenditure for the following items during the financial year Based on the accounts and other information submitted to us, we certify that MNR Medical College and Hospital, Sangareddy, (an

\vdash								
2,14,35,475		11,16,689	45,659	1,26,76,094	1,30,00,000	27,04,844	30,00,000	2020-21
Expenditure on maintenance of academic support facilities (excluding salary component) (INR in lakhs)	ac I	Expenditure on subscription to e-journals and other eresources		Budget utilised for infrastructure development	Budget allocated for Budget utilised for Expenditure on infrastructure infrastructure the purchase of development development books	Budget utilised for infrastructure augmentation	Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation	Financial year

for Ramakrishna & Associates Chartered Accountants FRN-005492S

(M. Ramakrishna)

Partner
Membership No. 72348
UDIN-22072348ADHJPS4675
HYDERABAD

21-02-2022





Ramakrishna & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Flat No. N-1109, Rainbow Vistas @ Rockgarden, Green Hills Road, Moosapet, Hyderabad-500018, Ph-9346296329. Email- rkassociatesca@yahoo.co.in



Based on the accounts and other information submitted to us, we certify that MNR Medical College and Hospital, Sangareddy, (an years 2016-17 to 2019-20 as per details given below: institution owned and managed by MNR Educational Trust) had incurred the expenditure for the following items during the financial

2,70,03,299								,
2 26 22 20	3 66 18 145	35,42,247	11,74,332	5,02,52,417	5,13,00,000	4,48,21,115	4,60,00,000	IOIAL
60,05,736	1,60,50,365	9,40,887	2,91,051	54,11,522			38,00,000	2019-20
70,27,640	65,75,647	7,83,898	2,56,776	2,72,65,161	2,72,00,000	\ \ \	2,90,00,000	2010-19
72,53,509	98,33,319	18,15,990	0.1.00			,		
			5 77 736	55 23 547	56 00 000	20,08,934	22,00,000	2017-18
73,96,414	41,58,814	1,472	48,769	1,20,52,187	1,30,00,000	1,01,79,159	1,10,00,000	2016-17
	iii iakiis)							
Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary component) (INR in lakhs)	Expenditure on maintenance of academic support facilities (excluding salary component) (INR in lakes)	Expenditure on subscription to e-journals and other eresources	Expenditure on the purchase of books	Budget utilised for infrastructure development	Budget allocated for infrastructure development	Budget utilised for infrastructure augmentation	Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation	Financial year
(AMOUNT IN RUPEFS)				i i				

for Ramakrishna & Associates Chartered Accountants

FRN-005492S

Muly

(M. Ramakrishna)
Partner
Membership No. 72348
UDIN-22072348ADHJPS4675
HYDERABAD
21-02-2022



737